
   Amendment No.1 

 Page 1 of 3 
 

Amendment No: 1 Issued on dated 07/11/2014 

Ref: Tender Enquiry No: HLL/PCD/CDSCO-02/14-15 dtd.14.10.2014 and Pre-Bid meeting held on 

27/10/2014 at HLL Lifecare Ltd., B-14A, Sector-62, Noida - 201 307 

 
The following amendments are issued with respect to the above tender Enquiry Document. 

 

SECTION I 
NOTICE INVITING TENDERS (NIT) 
(2) Tender No.: HLL/PCD/CDSCO-02/14-15 

 

Existing:- 

Sl 

No. 
Description Schedule 

i. Dates of sale of tender enquiry documents 15.10.2014 to 14.11.2014 

ii. 
Place of sale of Tender Enquiry 

Documents 

HLL Lifecare Ltd, (A Government of 

India Enterprise), Procurement & 

Consultancy Services Division, B-14 A, 

Sector-62, Noida -201 307 

iii. Cost of the Tender Enquiry Document Rs. 3000/-  

Iv Pre Tender Meeting Date & Time 27.10.2014 at 1100 hrs. 

V Pre Tender Meeting Venue Same as 2 (ii) 

vi. Closing date & time for receipt of Tender 15.11.2014 at 1400 hrs 

vii. 
Time and date of opening of Techno – 

Commercial tenders 
15.11.2014 at 1430 hrs 

Viii 
Venue of Opening of Techno Commercial 

Tender 
Same as above 

 

Read As:- 

Sl 

No. 
Description Schedule 

i. Dates of sale of tender enquiry documents 15.10.2014 to 24.11.2014 

ii. 
Place of sale of Tender Enquiry 

Documents 

HLL Lifecare Ltd, (A Government of 

India Enterprise), Procurement & 

Consultancy Services Division, B-14 A, 

Sector-62, Noida -201 307 

iii. Cost of the Tender Enquiry Document Rs. 3000/-  

Iv Pre Tender Meeting Date & Time 27.10.2014 at 1100 hrs. 

V Pre Tender Meeting Venue Same as 2 (ii) 

vi. Closing date & time for receipt of Tender 25.11.2014 at 1400 hrs 

vii. 
Time and date of opening of Techno – 

Commercial tenders 
25.11.2014 at 1430 hrs 

Viii 
Venue of Opening of Techno Commercial 

Tender 
Same as above 

 



   Amendment No.1 

 Page 2 of 3 
 

     Section – VII 

Technical Specifications 
 

Item No. 1 

Fluorescence Spectrophotometer 

 

1.  Added Para in the existing Technical specification:  

Sensitivity: Signal to noise (S/N) ratio should be ≥ 800 for Raman line of water (excitation 

wavelength 350 nm and 5 nm band width). 
 

 

    Item No. 3 

Total Organic Carbon Analyzer  

 

1. Existing:-Para: DOCUMENTS AND TRAININGS: 

      On site Calibration with traceable reference material, to be done by the Supplier on 

installation and there after every six months during warranty and CMC period. 

     

    Read as: - DOCUMENTS AND TRAININGS: 

      On site Calibration with traceable reference material, to be done by the Supplier on 

installation and there after every six months (the validity/stability of calibration should be six 

months) during warranty and CMC period 
 

 

Item No. 6 

Liquid Particle Counter 

 

1. Existing: Para 1: Syringe Size: 1, 5 & 10 ml 

 

    Read as:- Syringe Size: 1ml & 10 ml 
 

Item No. 10 

Water Purification System 
 

1. Added Para:  

RO system specifications for feeding to ultrapure water system: 

1. Make up rate of RO: 5 to 7 LPH 

2. Inorganic rejection upto 98% 

3.Organic rejection upto 99% 

4.Total Organic carbon<50 ppb 

5.Bacteria <5 cfu/ml 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 



   Amendment No.1 

 Page 3 of 3 
 

Item No. 8 

Digital Polarimeter 

 

1. Existing Para: 2.Optical rotation specifications 

a) Measuring Range: ± 89.9˚: 

 

Read as: a) Measuring Range: ± 89.0˚ 

 
 

All other contents of the tender enquiry including terms & conditions remain unaltered. 

 

     End       


